
1. Archibald FRAZER
Birth Date: About 1703
Death Date: 1795
Death Place: Dunnacliggan
Burial Place: Dunkerrin
Occupation: Soldier and Farmer
Religion: Protestant
Spouse: Ruth CHEADLE
Spouse Notes: Widow of Will Whitehead of Dunnacleggan
Marriage Date: 1749/1759
Children: Joseph, Mary, Robert, Anne

1.1 Joseph FRAZER
Birth Date: About 1751
Death Date: 1837
Notes: Of Blakefield, Kings Co; In fly of John Fraser's Petition: 

Register of Dunkerrin - Joseph Frazer of Donecligan, buried 
24th November 1837

Spouse: Caroline FREND
Spouse Notes: Sister of John Frend of Dublin, Daughter of Colonel Frend, 

widow of Joshua Dudley

1.2 Mary FRAZER
Spouse: Thomas PRATT
Spouse Notes: of Killamullarn, Queen's Co
Marriage Date: 1791

1.3 Robert FRAZER
Birth Date: About 1760
Death Date: 1827/1837
Spouse: Dora SOTHERN
Spouse Father: Christopher SOTHERN JP 
Spouse Notes: daughter of Christopher Sothern, JP, of Clondarrigmoyle, 

Queen's Co
Marriage Date: 3 May 1798
Marriage Place: Offerland, Queen's Co
Children: Joseph, Margaret, Ruth, Mary, Dora, Robert, Eliza, 

Christopher, Frances, Anne

1.3.1 Joseph FRAZER
Birth Date: About 1800
Death Date: 22 Nov 1837
Death Place: Dunnacliggan
Notes: murdered at Clara

1.3.2 Margaret FRAZER
Spouse: Michael LUSK
Death Date: About 1843

1.3.3 Ruth FRAZER
Spouse: Dr William CALDBECK
Spouse Notes: Of Abbeyleix, Queen's County
Children: Marian, ?Clifford, ?Dora
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1.3.3.1 Marian CALDBECK

1.3.3.2 ?Clifford CALDBECK

1.3.3.3 ?Dora CALDBECK

1.3.4 Mary FRAZER
Spouse: Dr KINGSMILL
Children: Tom, Robert

1.3.4.1 Tom KINGSMILL
Spouse: ?
Children: ?Thomas Frazer, ?Robert

1.3.4.1.1 ?Thomas Frazer KINGSMILL

1.3.4.1.2 ?Robert KINGSMILL

1.3.4.2 Robert KINGSMILL

1.3.5 Dora FRAZER
Spouse: William WHELAN
Marriage Date: About 1843
Children: William Frazer, Dora

1.3.5.1 William Frazer WHELAN

1.3.5.2 Dora WHELAN
Spouse: William Wheeler FRAZER
Occupation: Archdeacon of Ipswich

1.3.6 Robert FRAZER
Birth Date: 1808
Death Date: 11 Feb 1860
Death Place: Dunnacliggan
Notes: children's birth dates copied from an old Frazer family Bible 

by Mary Frazer, nee Dryden, at 149 Holland Road, 
Kensington, on 18th October 1902.

Spouse: Bessie Anne ROE
Birth Date: 1810
Death Date: 25 Nov 1890
Death Place: 149 Holland Rd, Kensington
Burial Place: Westminister Cemetery, Hanwell
Spouse Notes: Of Derrymore, da of Peter Roe, some time after Robert's death 

moved to London, buried at Hanwell Cemetary
Marriage Date: 20 Feb 1838
Marriage Place: Skirk Ch, Queen's Co
Children: Joseph, William Henry, Robert Roe, Charlotte Roe, Peter 

Thomas, Muriella Emily, Bessie Anne Constance, Dorathea

1.3.6.1 Joseph FRAZER
Birth Date: 26 Nov 1838
Birth Place: Montrath, Queen's Co
Death Date: 1908
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Death Place: Christchurch Vicarage, Doncaster
Burial Place: churchyard at Christchurch, Doncaster
Notes: Deryk remembers that he might have been buried in his 

father's grave
Spouse: Frances Elizabeth MAHONEY
Birth Date: 1844
Death Date: 31 Dec 1916
Death Place: West Dulwich, London SE 21
Burial Place: Hanwell Cemetary?
Spouse Notes: da 0f John Mahoney, MD, of Dublin
Marriage Date: 18 Mar 1868
Marriage Place: St Peter's, Dublin
Children: Joseph Robert Francis, John Ernest Sullivan, Wilson Ray

1.3.6.1.1 Joseph Robert Francis FRAZER
Birth Date: 20 Feb 1869
Death Date: 11 Nov 1946
Death Place: Stillington Hall, York
Burial Place: Christchurch, Doncaster
Occupation: Vicar of Christchurch, Doncaster
Religion: Church of England
Spouse: Kathleen Bessie STANDAGE
Birth Date: About 1877
Death Date: 5 Feb 1917
Death Place: Christchurch Vicarage, Doncaster
Spouse Father: Alfred STANDAGE (1840-1885)
Spouse Mother: Charlotte Roe FRAZER (1843-)
Marriage Date: 12 Jun 1910
Marriage Place: Rickmansworth Parish Church
Children: Hugh Francis John Archibald, James Ian Arbuthnot

1.3.6.1.1.1 Hugh Francis John Archibald FRAZER
Birth Date: 7 Apr 1911
Birth Place: Christchurch Vicarage, Doncaster
Death Date: 1947
Burial Place: Minster's Staff Cemetary, York
Occupation: Priest
Notes: Vicar-choral at York Minster when he died
Spouse: Nancy TROTTER
Birth Date: 1910
Death Date: ? 
Marriage Date: 9 Jul 1944
Marriage Place: All Saint's, Scarborough

1.3.6.1.1.2 James Ian Arbuthnot FRAZER
Birth Date: 26 Jul 1912
Birth Place: Christchurch Vicarage, Doncaster
Death Date: 1966
Burial Place: Sissinghurst, Kent
Notes: Author and schoolmaster
Spouse: Joan SCOTT-WILLIAMS
Birth Date: 1916
Marriage Date: 1944
Children: Peter, Ian
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1.3.6.1.1.2.1 Peter FRAZER
Birth Date: 1945
Birth Place: Wimbledon
Spouse: Louisa SATOW
Birth Date: ? 
Marriage Date: 1973
Children: Emma, Sarah

1.3.6.1.1.2.1.1 Emma FRAZER
Birth Date: 10 Sep 1976

1.3.6.1.1.2.1.2 Sarah FRAZER
Birth Date: 23 Sep 1979

1.3.6.1.1.2.2 Ian FRAZER
Birth Date: 1946

1.3.6.1.2 John Ernest Sullivan FRAZER
Birth Date: 30 Jan 1870
Death Date: 15 Apr 1946
Occupation: Prof of Anatomy London Univ
Education: FRCS DSc(Lond)
Spouse: Violet Lowder JACQUES
Birth Date: 1884
Death Date: ? 1955
Spouse Notes: Da of Dr J.T.Jacques of Leicester
Marriage Date: 1911
Children: John Francis Deryk

1.3.6.1.2.1 John Francis Deryk FRAZER
Birth Date: 8 Mar 1916
Birth Place: Colville Terrace, Bayswater
Occupation: Doctor and Scientist
Spouse: Ann Mildred BAKER
Birth Date: 1916
Spouse Notes: da of Sir Herbert and Lady Baker
Marriage Date: 1948
Children: Jane, Susan Diana, Coral, Diana

1.3.6.1.2.1.1 Jane FRAZER
Birth Date: 1950
Spouse: Robert BRIGHT
Marriage Date: 1982

1.3.6.1.2.1.2 Susan Diana FRAZER
Birth Date: 1953
Spouse: Richard WRIGHT
Children: Stuart Frazer

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.1 Stuart Frazer WRIGHT
Birth Date: 9 Sep 1994

1.3.6.1.2.1.3 Coral FRAZER
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Birth Date: 1956

1.3.6.1.2.1.4 Diana FRAZER
Birth Date: 1959
Spouse: Chris SPREE
Marriage Date: 1988
Children: Sapphire Diana, George, Joseph, William

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.1 Sapphire Diana SPREE
Birth Date: 1988

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.2 George SPREE
Birth Date: 1990

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.3 Joseph SPREE
Birth Date: 1993

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.4 William SPREE
Birth Date: 1994

1.3.6.1.3 Wilson Ray FRAZER
Birth Date: 23 Dec 1873
Birth Place: Dunnacliggan, County Laois, Ireland
Death Date: 3 Oct 1963
Death Place: Freshwater, IOW
Occupation: OBE, Civil Servant Ministry of Health
Notes: OBE, 12th May 1937
Spouse: Grace Haldane ROBBS
Birth Date: 1 Sep 1872
Birth Place: Grantham, Lincolnshire, UK
Death Date: 14 Jul 1966
Death Place: Edgebaston, Birmingham
Spouse Notes: da of Charles H.D.Robbs MD JP of Grantham, Lincs
Marriage Date: 27 May 1905
Children: Simon Macleod, Alastair Campbell, Oliver Haldane

1.3.6.1.3.1a Simon Macleod FRAZER*
Birth Date: 18 Apr 1906
Birth Place: West Kensington, London, UK
Death Date: 10 Jun 1991
Death Place: Bermuda
Burial Place: St Marks's, Smiths, Bermuda
Occupation: Doctor, Director Of Health
Religion: Church Of England
Spouse: Emily Margaret HORSFALL
Birth Date: 20 Apr 1917
Birth Place: Newcastle, NSW, Australia
Occupation: Doctor
Religion: Church Of England
Spouse Father: William Nichols HORSFALL (1880-)
Spouse Mother: Lucy Webb HASTINGS (1880-)
Marriage Date: 22 Jul 1939
Marriage Place: King's Chapel Savoy, London
Divorced:  
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Children: Hugh Ivo Francis, Simon Alexander
Other spouses: Pearl Ming GOODFELLOW

1.3.6.1.3.1a.1 Hugh Ivo Francis FRAZER
Birth Date: 22 Aug 1942
Birth Place: St Mary's, Paddington, London, UK
Occupation: Engineer
Education: B.Sc.[Eng]
Spouse: Margaret Catherine MORAN
Birth Date: 14 Oct 1943
Birth Place: Bowraville, NSW, Australia
Occupation: Mother
Marriage Date: 30 Oct 1977
Marriage Place: Gosford, NSW, Australia
Children: Simon James Moran, Rachael Frances Moran, Sybilla Grace 

Moran

1.3.6.1.3.1a.1.1 Simon James Moran FRAZER
Birth Date: 11 Nov 1978
Birth Place: Hornsby, NSW, Australia

1.3.6.1.3.1a.1.2 Rachael Frances Moran FRAZER
Birth Date: 2 Feb 1981
Birth Place: Forest Glen, NSW, Australia

1.3.6.1.3.1a.1.3 Sybilla Grace Moran FRAZER
Birth Date: 11 Jan 1985
Birth Place: Westmead, NSW, Australia

1.3.6.1.3.1a.2 Simon Alexander FRAZER
Birth Date: 16 Sep 1944
Birth Place: Isle Of Wight, UK
Spouse: Harriet BEHRENS

1.3.6.1.3.1b Simon Macleod FRAZER*
(See above)
Spouse: Pearl Ming GOODFELLOW
Children: Anthony (Step-child)
Other spouses: Emily Margaret HORSFALL

1.3.6.1.3.1b.1 Anthony GOODFELLOW

1.3.6.1.3.2 Alastair Campbell FRAZER

Birth Date: 26 Jul 1909
Birth Place: Orpington, Kent
Death Date: 14 Jun 1969
Occupation: Scientist and Professor
Spouse: Hilary GARROD
Birth Date: 24 Nov 1924
Spouse Notes: da of Ralph Garrod
Marriage Date: 14 Aug 1943
Marriage Place: Royal Savoy
Children: Adrian Alastair, Graham Haldane, Stephen Oliver, Cynthia 
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Hilary

1.3.6.1.3.2.1 Adrian Alastair FRAZER
Birth Date: 1945
Death Date: 1989
Spouse: Louise HELME
Children: Julian Alexander Egerton, Adam Alastair, Olivia Louise 

Haldane

1.3.6.1.3.2.1.1 Julian Alexander Egerton FRAZER
Birth Date: 1 Sep 1980

1.3.6.1.3.2.1.2 Adam Alastair FRAZER
Birth Date: 1 Feb 1982

1.3.6.1.3.2.1.3 Olivia Louise Haldane FRAZER
Birth Date: 23 Nov 1984

1.3.6.1.3.2.2 Graham Haldane FRAZER
Birth Date: 19 Apr 1946
Spouse: Katie ALLITT
Birth Date: 30 May 1943
Marriage Date: 1981

1.3.6.1.3.2.3 Stephen Oliver FRAZER
Birth Date: 21 Apr 1948
Spouse: Pamela Mary Hinton
Birth Date: 9 Feb 1949
Children: Alastair, Christopher

1.3.6.1.3.2.3.1 Alastair FRAZER

1.3.6.1.3.2.3.2 Christopher FRAZER

1.3.6.1.3.2.4 Cynthia Hilary FRAZER
Birth Date: 8 Jan 1952
Spouse: Max HOLE
Birth Date: 1951
Marriage Date: 26 May 1977
Children: James Anthony Frazer, Mark Alastair Christopher

1.3.6.1.3.2.4.1 James Anthony Frazer HOLE
Birth Date: 23 Jun 1979

1.3.6.1.3.2.4.2 Mark Alastair Christopher HOLE
Birth Date: 24 Jan 1984

1.3.6.1.3.3 Oliver Haldane FRAZER
Birth Date: 13 Jul 1913
Birth Place: Dulwich, London, UK
Death Date: 31 Jan 1994
Death Place: Isle of Wight, UK
Burial Place: Brighstone, IOW, UK
Religion: Church of England
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Spouse: Dorothy NEWMAN
Spouse Notes: previous marriage Stevenson
Marriage Date: 1950

1.3.6.2 William Henry FRAZER
Birth Date: 22 Mar 1840
Birth Place: Mountrath, Queen's County, Ireland
Death Date: 25 Jan 1906
Death Place: Dulwich, London, UK
Spouse: Margarita Theodora Eirene HUTCHINSON
Birth Date: 4 May 1871
Marriage Date: Oct 1904

1.3.6.3 Robert Roe FRAZER
Birth Date: 26 May 1841
Birth Place: Mountrath, Queen's County, Ireland
Death Date: 9 Nov 1895
Death Place: Dublin
Burial Place: Donagmore Churchyard
Notes: buried in his father's grave in Donagmore Churchyard
Spouse: Letitia Fanny HARTE
Birth Date: 1 Oct 1843
Burial Place: Hanwell Cemetary
Spouse Notes: of Water Castle, Queen's County, Ireland; Deryk met in old 

age, was told that in her young days she had been a great 
beauty and a fine horsewoman. She must have been over 90 
when she died.

Marriage Date: 1869
Marriage Place: Abbeyleix Parish Church, Queen's Co
Children: Robert William, Susannah "Edith", Cecil "Herbert", William 

Henry, Charlotte Letitia "Gertie"

1.3.6.3.1 Robert William FRAZER
Birth Date: 1870
Death Date: 13 May 1950
Death Place: Lisbon, Portugal
Notes: died at the British Hospital, Rua Saraiva de Carvalho, Lisbon. 

MIEE. Formerly a Director of Companhia de Seguros 
(Portugal)

Spouse: Averil TURNER
Marriage Date: 1929
Divorced: 1931

1.3.6.3.2 Susannah "Edith" FRAZER
Birth Date: 1871
Death Date: 7 Mar 1911
Death Place: Banaghar, King's Co, Ireland
Spouse: James E SHANNON
Children: George

1.3.6.3.2.1 George SHANNON
Birth Date: 1 May 1902

1.3.6.3.3a Cecil "Herbert" FRAZER*
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Spouse: Eliza Henrietta Mary LLOYD
Death Date: 8 Mar 1915
Death Place: Ealing
Marriage Date: 1902
Marriage Place: St Mary Abbotts, Kensingon, London
Children: Joyce, Doreen
Other spouses: Mabel COLLINS

1.3.6.3.3a.1 Joyce FRAZER
Birth Date: 1903
Death Date: 1903
Death Place: Ealing

1.3.6.3.3a.2 Doreen FRAZER
Birth Date: 31 Jul 1904
Birth Place: St John's, Ealing

1.3.6.3.3b Cecil "Herbert" FRAZER*
(See above)
Spouse: Mabel COLLINS
Birth Date: 14 Sep 1875
Birth Place: St Stephen's, Shepherds Bush
Marriage Date: 18 Sep 1915
Marriage Place: St Mary's, Kilburn, London, UK
Other spouses: Eliza Henrietta Mary LLOYD

1.3.6.3.4 William Henry FRAZER
Birth Date: 1875
Spouse: Ellen Mary ROBINSON
Marriage Date: 22 Sep 1915
Marriage Place: St George's, Lisbon, Portugal
Children: Fannie Elizabeth Mary, Helen Letitia, John Wheelhouse, 

Stephen Chadwick

1.3.6.3.4.1 Fannie Elizabeth Mary FRAZER
Birth Date: 31 Dec 1916
Birth Place: Lisbon, Portugal

1.3.6.3.4.2 Helen Letitia FRAZER
Birth Date: 21 Sep 1918
Birth Place: Oporto, Portugal

1.3.6.3.4.3 John Wheelhouse FRAZER
Birth Date: 6 Feb 1921
Birth Place: Oporto, Portugal
Death Place: Holland

1.3.6.3.4.4 Stephen Chadwick FRAZER
Birth Date: 8 Aug 1926
Birth Place: Portalegre, Portugal

1.3.6.3.5 Charlotte Letitia "Gertie" FRAZER
Birth Date: 1880
Burial Place: Hanwell Cemetary
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Notes: Looked after her mother for years, with an old retainer

1.3.6.4 Charlotte Roe FRAZER
Birth Date: 30 May 1843
Death Place: Middlemount, Chorley Wood
Burial Place: Westminister Cemetry, Hanwell
Spouse: Alfred STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1840
Death Date: 19 Sep 1885
Death Place: 12 Kensington Crescent, London
Burial Place: Westminister Cemetery, Hanwell
Spouse Notes: son of Charles William Standage, perhaps died at Eccles, 

Manchester
Marriage Date: 1867
Children: Robert Frazer, Alfred, Charles, Frances Mildred, Constance 

Muriella, Kathleen Bessie, Dorothy Maud, Alfred Key, Henry 
Edmund

1.3.6.4.1 Robert Frazer STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1868
Death Date: 16 Jan 1927
Notes: C.I.E Col RAMC
Spouse: Gwendoline LONSDALE
Children: Donald Miles

1.3.6.4.1.1a Donald Miles STANDAGE*
Notes: Lt Col Royal Fusiliers
Spouse: Joan ?
Spouse Notes: widow of Lt Col A.D.B Locke, RE
Marriage Date: 15 Nov 1952
Other spouses: Doreen COX

1.3.6.4.1.1b Donald Miles STANDAGE*
(See above)
Spouse: Doreen COX
Other spouses: Joan ?

1.3.6.4.2 Alfred STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1869
Death Date: 1869

1.3.6.4.3 Charles STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1870
Death Date: 1879

1.3.6.4.4 Frances Mildred STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1872
Death Date: 1939
Spouse: Warwick Wyatt CROUCH
Death Date: 1941
Children: Constance Dulcie, Cicily Mildred Liza, John Barford Frazer, 

Doreen Rosemary Elizabeth, Edward Archer Wyatt Lonsdale, 
William Gratrix, Charlotte Ernestine Pamela
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1.3.6.4.4.1 Constance Dulcie CROUCH
Birth Date: 1896
Death Date: 1967
Spouse: W.A. WHITEHEAD
Spouse Notes: Captain
Marriage Date: 1930

1.3.6.4.4.2 Cicily Mildred Liza CROUCH
Birth Date: 1897
Death Date: 1982
Spouse: John Piers BENNETT
Spouse Notes: Jack
Marriage Date: 1923
Children: Jill, Jay S

1.3.6.4.4.2.1 Jill BENNETT
Birth Date: 1924

1.3.6.4.4.2.2 Jay S BENNETT
Birth Date: 1929
Spouse: Margaret HAZARD
Children: Alison, Susan, Fiona

1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1 Alison BENNETT
Birth Date: 1958
Spouse: Sean MOONEY
Children: Jack, Isobel, Anya

1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1.1 Jack MOONEY
Birth Date: 1987

1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1.2 Isobel MOONEY
Birth Date: 1989

1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1.3 Anya MOONEY
Birth Date: 1994

1.3.6.4.4.2.2.2 Susan BENNETT
Birth Date: 1960

1.3.6.4.4.2.2.3 Fiona BENNETT
Birth Date: 1962
Spouse: Jas MATAS
Children: Leo

1.3.6.4.4.2.2.3.1 Leo MATAS

1.3.6.4.4.3 John Barford Frazer CROUCH
Birth Date: 1898

1.3.6.4.4.4 Doreen Rosemary Elizabeth CROUCH
Birth Date: 1900
Death Date: 26 Dec 1957
Spouse: Raymond BYRNE
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Marriage Date: 1930
Children: Jennifer

1.3.6.4.4.4.1 Jennifer BYRNE
Spouse: ? Sensini
Children: Lizette, ?

1.3.6.4.4.4.1.1 Lizette Sensini

1.3.6.4.4.4.1.2 ? Sensini

1.3.6.4.4.5 Edward Archer Wyatt Lonsdale CROUCH
Birth Date: 1902
Death Date: 1952
Children: Michel Lonsdale

1.3.6.4.4.5.1 Michel Lonsdale CROUCH

1.3.6.4.4.6 William Gratrix CROUCH
Birth Date: 1907
Death Date: 1931
Death Place: in air disaster

1.3.6.4.4.7 Charlotte Ernestine Pamela CROUCH
Birth Date: 1910
Death Date: 18 Sep 1993

1.3.6.4.5a Constance Muriella STANDAGE*
Birth Date: 1874
Spouse: Dr StJohn OLDHAM
Death Date: 1900
Marriage Date: 1894
Children: Byron StJohn
Other spouses: Robert BUCHANAN

1.3.6.4.5a.1 Byron StJohn OLDHAM
Death Date: 1897

1.3.6.4.5b Constance Muriella STANDAGE*
(See above)
Spouse: Robert BUCHANAN
Death Date: 1931
Marriage Date: 1931
Other spouses: Dr StJohn OLDHAM

1.3.6.4.6 Kathleen Bessie STANDAGE
(See duplicate branch above)

1.3.6.4.7 Dorothy Maud STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1878
Death Date: 16 Aug 1932
Spouse: Will G. MILLER
Marriage Date: 1900
Children: Margaret Joyce
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1.3.6.4.7.1 Margaret Joyce MILLER
Birth Date: 1901
Spouse: G.M. PIRIE
Death Date: 1940
Death Place: France
Spouse Notes: Capt R.E.
killed in accident in France 1940
Marriage Date: 1925
Marriage Place: Brompton Parish Church
Children: James William

1.3.6.4.7.1.1 James William PIRIE
Birth Date: 18 Aug 1932
Birth Place: Sialkot, India

1.3.6.4.8 Alfred Key STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1880

1.3.6.4.9a Henry Edmund STANDAGE*
Birth Date: 1885
Death Place: Connaught Square, London
Burial Place: Westminister Cemetery, Hanwell
Spouse: Dorothy O'DRISCOLL
Children: John O'Driscoll
Other spouses: Irene MYDDLETON

1.3.6.4.9a.1 John O'Driscoll STANDAGE

1.3.6.4.9b Henry Edmund STANDAGE*
(See above)
Spouse: Irene MYDDLETON
Marriage Date: 1920
Children: Michael
Other spouses: Dorothy O'DRISCOLL

1.3.6.4.9b.1 Michael STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1922
Spouse: Mary BILL
Marriage Date: 1949
Children: Mark, Megan

1.3.6.4.9b.1.1 Mark STANDAGE
Spouse: Sue NORMAN
Children: Christian, James, Anna

1.3.6.4.9b.1.1.1 Christian STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1979

1.3.6.4.9b.1.1.2 James STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1981

1.3.6.4.9b.1.1.3 Anna STANDAGE
Birth Date: 1990
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1.3.6.4.9b.1.2 Megan STANDAGE
Spouse: Andrew BALDRY
Marriage Date: 1983
Children: Abraham, Bethan

1.3.6.4.9b.1.2.1 Abraham BALDRY
Birth Date: 1992

1.3.6.4.9b.1.2.2 Bethan BALDRY
Birth Date: 1995

1.3.6.5 Peter Thomas FRAZER
Birth Date: 18 Jan 1845
Birth Place: Mountrath, Queen's County, Ireland
Death Date: 24 Oct 1925
Death Place: Bournemouth
Burial Place: Bedford Cemetry, Beds
Spouse: Mary DRYDEN
Death Date: 15 Jul 1920
Death Place: Nursing Home, Langham Place, London
Burial Place: Bedford Cemetery, Bedfordshire, UK
Spouse Notes: 1st marriage - Fothergill marriage was annulled and Mary 

reverted to her family name
Marriage Date: 1891
Children: Victoria Violet "V.V.", Donald Stewart

1.3.6.5.1a Victoria Violet "V.V." FRAZER*
Birth Date: 1892
Death Date: 1940
Spouse: Oswald Sinclair HAGGIE
Death Date: 1923
Marriage Date: 1911
Children: Pauline, Peter Frazer Sinclair (Haggie), Mary Sinclair
Other spouses: Gregory Morgan (Guy) KNIGHT

1.3.6.5.1a.1 Pauline HAGGIE
Birth Date: 30 Apr 1912
Spouse: William RANKIN
Birth Date: 1909
Death Date: 1968
Spouse Notes: Brigadier, OBE
15/19 Hussars
Commanded 7th Hussars
1952 Militiary Attache Warsaw as Colonel
Marriage Date: 23 May 1939
Children: Mark, Carolyn, Christopher John, Jean Mary

1.3.6.5.1a.1.1 Mark RANKIN
Birth Date: 1940
Birth Place: Cairo, Egypt

1.3.6.5.1a.1.2 Carolyn RANKIN
Birth Date: 1943
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Birth Place: London, UK
Spouse: Brook ALEXANDER
Marriage Date: 1967
Children: Emily Sinclair, Jessica Brooke

1.3.6.5.1a.1.2.1 Emily Sinclair ALEXANDER

1.3.6.5.1a.1.2.2 Jessica Brooke ALEXANDER

1.3.6.5.1a.1.3a Christopher John RANKIN*
Birth Date: 1946
Birth Place: London, UK
Spouse: Jane deLisle BUSH
Children: Peter William, James Christopher
Other spouses: Penelope Jane BENSON

1.3.6.5.1a.1.3a.1 Peter William RANKIN
Birth Date: 24 Oct 1969
Birth Place: Sydney, NSW, Australia

1.3.6.5.1a.1.3a.2 James Christopher RANKIN
Birth Date: 23 Mar 1972
Birth Place: Sydney, NSW, Australia

1.3.6.5.1a.1.3b Christopher John RANKIN*
(See above)
Spouse: Penelope Jane BENSON
Children: Clare Louise, Katherine Emily
Other spouses: Jane deLisle BUSH

1.3.6.5.1a.1.3b.1 Clare Louise RANKIN
Birth Date: 15 Oct 1978
Birth Place: London, UK

1.3.6.5.1a.1.3b.2 Katherine Emily RANKIN
Birth Date: 21 Jan 1981
Birth Place: London, UK

1.3.6.5.1a.1.4 Jean Mary RANKIN
Birth Date: 10 Mar 1952
Birth Place: Hanover, Germany
Spouse: Charles Anthony LETTS
Marriage Date: 1977
Children: Charles Alexander Frazer, Benjamin James Mark, Jeremy 

Finan

1.3.6.5.1a.1.4.1 Charles Alexander Frazer LETTS
Birth Date: 16 May 1980
Birth Place: London, UK

1.3.6.5.1a.1.4.2 Benjamin James Mark LETTS
Birth Date: 16 Jul 1982
Birth Place: London, UK
Death Date: 22 Dec 1982
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Death Place: London, UK

1.3.6.5.1a.1.4.3 Jeremy Finan LETTS
Birth Date: 5 Jan 1984
Birth Place: London, UK

1.3.6.5.1a.2 Peter Frazer Sinclair (Haggie) CLIFFORD
Birth Date: 5 Oct 1913
Death Date: 1984
Notes: changed name by deed poll to Clifford in order to inherit the 

Clifford estate 
Frampton Park, Frampton-on-Severn, Glos, UK.
Spouse: Henriette CLIFFORD
Marriage Date: Oct 1939
Children: Sinclair David, Peter Rollo Henry, Robin Michael Haggie

1.3.6.5.1a.2.1 Sinclair David CLIFFORD

1.3.6.5.1a.2.2 Peter Rollo Henry CLIFFORD
Spouse: Jane DUNN
Marriage Date: 1975
Children: Jessica Hilda, Anna Jennifer Pauline, Sarah, Peter Nathaniel

1.3.6.5.1a.2.2.1 Jessica Hilda CLIFFORD

1.3.6.5.1a.2.2.2 Anna Jennifer Pauline CLIFFORD

1.3.6.5.1a.2.2.3 Sarah CLIFFORD

1.3.6.5.1a.2.2.4 Peter Nathaniel CLIFFORD

1.3.6.5.1a.2.3 Robin Michael Haggie CLIFFORD
Spouse: Susan BURR
Marriage Date: 1974
Children: Henry, George

1.3.6.5.1a.2.3.1 Henry CLIFFORD

1.3.6.5.1a.2.3.2 George CLIFFORD

1.3.6.5.1a.3 Mary Sinclair HAGGIE
Birth Date: 2 Dec 1916
Spouse: Edward STUDD
Death Date: About 1970
Marriage Date: 1954
Children: (2 sons)

1.3.6.5.1a.3.1 (2 sons) STUDD

1.3.6.5.1b Victoria Violet "V.V." FRAZER*
(See above)
Spouse: Gregory Morgan (Guy) KNIGHT
Spouse Notes: Colonel
Marriage Date: 9 Mar 1925
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Children: Richard Gregory, Ann Caroline
Other spouses: Oswald Sinclair HAGGIE

1.3.6.5.1b.1 Richard Gregory KNIGHT
Birth Date: 28 Aug 1932
Spouse: Janet MATHIAS

1.3.6.5.1b.2 Ann Caroline KNIGHT
Birth Date: 28 Aug 1932
Spouse: Stephen Lazlo DANOS
Divorced: About 1976
Children: Caroline, Jonathon

1.3.6.5.1b.2.1 Caroline DANOS

1.3.6.5.1b.2.2 Jonathon DANOS

1.3.6.5.2 Donald Stewart FRAZER
Birth Date: 1894
Notes: 1952 Lingen Grange, Lingen, Bucknell, Salop, Herefordshire
Spouse: Marjorie Constance MOORSOM
Marriage Date: 1922
Children: Simon Robert Moorsom, Peter Nigel Stewart

1.3.6.5.2.1 Simon Robert Moorsom FRAZER
Birth Date: 1923
Notes: 1950 Capt 15th/19th The King's Royal Hussars
Colonel
Spouse: Dawn GWYNNE-HOWELL
Spouse Notes: Only da of Lieut-Col Herbert & Mrs Gwynne-Howell, 12 St 

Marks Court, Abercorn Place, London NW8; father dec at 
time of marriage

Marriage Date: 21 Jun 1945
Marriage Place: St Peter's, Eaton Square, London SW1
Children: Rupert Peter Sackville, Carol Wendy Moorsom

1.3.6.5.2.1.1 Rupert Peter Sackville FRAZER
Birth Date: 12 Mar 1947
Spouse: Jane CATTERMULL
Marriage Date: 1975
Children: Hugo Gwynne, Liberty Alice, Jessamy Katherine

1.3.6.5.2.1.1.1 Hugo Gwynne FRAZER

1.3.6.5.2.1.1.2 Liberty Alice FRAZER

1.3.6.5.2.1.1.3 Jessamy Katherine FRAZER

1.3.6.5.2.1.2 Carol Wendy Moorsom FRAZER
Birth Date: 4 May 1950
Birth Place: British Militiary Hospital, Hamburg
Spouse: Robin MURPHY
Marriage Date: 1977
Children: James Stephen, Madelaine Harriet
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1.3.6.5.2.1.2.1 James Stephen MURPHY

1.3.6.5.2.1.2.2 Madelaine Harriet MURPHY

1.3.6.5.2.2a Peter Nigel Stewart FRAZER*
Birth Date: 1926
Notes: 26 Nov 1952 engagment announced in Times to Una
Capt Grenadier Guards
Spouse: Patricia ?
Other spouses: Una Mary SLIM

1.3.6.5.2.2b Peter Nigel Stewart FRAZER*
(See above)
Spouse: Una Mary SLIM
Birth Date: Dec 1930
Spouse Father: William SLIM 
Spouse Mother: ? 
Spouse Notes: Now Mrs R Rowcliffe, Bamson Farm, Puddington, Tiverton, 

Devon
Marriage Date: 1953
Divorced: About 1982
Children: Sarah Juliet, Jennifer Jane, Emma Mary
Other spouses: Patricia ?

1.3.6.5.2.2b.1 Sarah Juliet FRAZER
Birth Date: 15 Dec 1953
Birth Place: Hereford County Hospital
Spouse: Robert WHYTE

1.3.6.5.2.2b.2 Jennifer Jane FRAZER
Spouse: Colin FARRANT
Children: Luke, Annabel

1.3.6.5.2.2b.2.1 Luke FARRANT

1.3.6.5.2.2b.2.2 Annabel FARRANT

1.3.6.5.2.2b.3 Emma Mary FRAZER
Spouse: Julian SEMENGO-TURNER
Marriage Date: 1995

1.3.6.6 Muriella Emily FRAZER
Birth Date: 29 Mar 1846
Death Date: 1930
Death Place: Natal, South Africa

1.3.6.7 Bessie Anne Constance FRAZER
Birth Date: 29 Nov 1847
Birth Place: Mountrath, Queen's County, Ireland
Death Date: 1 Dec 1930
Death Place: Pietermaritzburg, Natal, South Africa
Spouse: James HARTE
Birth Date: 10 May 1845
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Birth Place: Water Castle, Queen's County, Ireland
Death Date: 6 Sep 1884
Death Place: South Africa
Marriage Date: 23 Oct 1869
Marriage Place: Queens County, Ireland
Children: Letitia Maud Herrod, Robert Frazer, Bessie "Florence", 

William Harrod, Alfred Ernest, Evelyn, Suzannah  Edith, 
James, Muriella Emily

1.3.6.7.1 Letitia Maud Herrod HARTE
Birth Date: 28 Sep 1870
Spouse: Edward "Ted" LUCAS
Death Date: 7 Aug 1900
Marriage Date: 11 Jul 1896
Children: Arthur Geoffrey, Walter Edward

1.3.6.7.1.1 Arthur Geoffrey LUCAS
Birth Date: 11 Jun 1897
Death Date: 27 Nov 1917
Death Place: Mesopotamia
Notes: Killed in 1st World War, not married
M.C.

1.3.6.7.1.2 Walter Edward LUCAS
Birth Date: 4 Dec 1898
Spouse: Leonore SANDBERG
Children: Marcia

1.3.6.7.1.2.1 Marcia LUCAS

1.3.6.7.2 Robert Frazer HARTE
Birth Date: 28 Nov 1871
Death Date: 15 May 1932
Spouse: Beatrice HILLARY
Marriage Date: 1 Aug 1901
Children: Mavis Kathleen, Sybil Doreen, Dorothy

1.3.6.7.2.1 Mavis Kathleen HARTE
Birth Date: Jan 1903
Spouse: ?
Spouse Notes: no issue
Children: ?

1.3.6.7.2.1.1 ?

1.3.6.7.2.2 Sybil Doreen HARTE
Birth Date: Dec 1903
Spouse: ?
Spouse Notes: no issue

1.3.6.7.2.3 Dorothy HARTE
Spouse: Jack BRATT

1.3.6.7.3 Bessie "Florence" HARTE
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Birth Date: 5 Apr 1873
Death Date: 19 Mar 1900
Spouse: William OTTO
Marriage Date: 2 Aug 1898
Children: William Florence Frazer Colenso

1.3.6.7.3.1 William Florence Frazer Colenso OTTO
Birth Date: 26 Dec 1899

1.3.6.7.4 William Harrod HARTE
Birth Date: 29 Jun 1874
Death Date: 12 Dec 1915
Spouse: Frances Mary BUTLER
Marriage Date: 16 Sep 1909
Children: Olive Maud Frances Butler, James Vere Butler

1.3.6.7.4.1 Olive Maud Frances Butler HARTE
Birth Date: 10 Oct 1910

1.3.6.7.4.2 James Vere Butler HARTE
Birth Date: 13 May 1913

1.3.6.7.5 Alfred Ernest HARTE
Birth Date: 29 Sep 1875
Spouse: Charlotte Mary PELLATT
Birth Date: 2 Jun 1883
Death Date: 20 Nov 1962
Marriage Date: 22 Apr 1911
Children: Frazer Apsley (Bunny), Rosemary Charlotte

1.3.6.7.5.1 Frazer Apsley (Bunny) HARTE
Birth Date: 9 Jun 1912
Death Date: 1941
Notes: killed in action WWII

1.3.6.7.5.2 Rosemary Charlotte HARTE
Birth Date: 15 Jul 1914

1.3.6.7.6 Evelyn HARTE
Birth Date: 19 Mar 1877
Death Date: 25 Aug 1919
Spouse: Lionel Oxley OXLAND
Marriage Date: 8 Feb 1907
Children: Constance Evelyn Jeanne, Mary Susannah Gladys, Cecil 

George StJohn Campbell, Dagmar, Arthur Ernest Patrick

1.3.6.7.6.1 Constance Evelyn Jeanne OXLAND
Birth Date: 2 Nov 1902
Spouse: Geoffrey LYDGETT
Spouse Notes: 2 sons, 2 daughters

1.3.6.7.6.2 Mary Susannah Gladys OXLAND
Birth Date: 3 Jun 1911
Notes: Twin with StJohn
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Spouse: ? STACEY
Spouse Notes: 1 son, 1 daughter

1.3.6.7.6.3 Cecil George StJohn Campbell OXLAND
Birth Date: 3 Jun 1911
Notes: Twin with Mary
2 sons
Spouse: ?

1.3.6.7.6.4 Dagmar OXLAND
Birth Date: 9 Dec 1912
Spouse: Hugh MURRAY
Spouse Notes: with issue

1.3.6.7.6.5 Arthur Ernest Patrick OXLAND
Birth Date: 17 Mar 1918
Notes: with issue
Spouse: ?

1.3.6.7.7 Suzannah  Edith HARTE
Birth Date: 24 Jun 1878
Spouse: Walter GIBSON
Marriage Date: 29 Sep 1897
Children: Edward Walter, Augusta Constance Maude

1.3.6.7.7.1 Edward Walter GIBSON
Birth Date: 23 Jun 1901
Spouse: Dorothy McKENZIE
Marriage Date: 17 Nov 1928
Children: Diana Patricia, Fiona, Jay, Andrew

1.3.6.7.7.1.1 Diana Patricia GIBSON
Birth Date: 10 Apr 1930
Spouse: Orur BYRNE
Spouse Notes: with issue

1.3.6.7.7.1.2 Fiona GIBSON
Spouse: Frank BISHOP
Spouse Notes: 3 sons

1.3.6.7.7.1.3 Jay GIBSON
Spouse: George PENTZ
Spouse Notes: with issue

1.3.6.7.7.1.4 Andrew GIBSON

1.3.6.7.7.2 Augusta Constance Maude GIBSON
Birth Date: 6 Jan 1903
Spouse: Ronald ?
Spouse Notes: no issue

1.3.6.7.8 James HARTE
Birth Date: 16 Apr 1880
Death Date: 5 May 1880
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1.3.6.7.9 Muriella Emily HARTE
Birth Date: 21 Nov 1882
Spouse: Harry P. MONKTON
Marriage Date: 16 Jan 1906
Children: Audrey Violet

1.3.6.7.9.1 Audrey Violet MONKTON
Birth Date: 7 Mar 1907
Spouse: ?
Spouse Notes: 3 children

1.3.6.8 Dorathea FRAZER
Birth Date: 14 May 1851
Death Date: 27 Jan 1852
Notes: died in infancy

1.3.7 Eliza FRAZER
Spouse: Mortimer Brownrigg SUMMERS
Marriage Date: About 1843
Children: ?Robert, ?Eleanor

1.3.7.1 ?Robert SUMMERS

1.3.7.2 ?Eleanor SUMMERS

1.3.8 Christopher FRAZER
Notes: Emigrated to America after 1848 and died there; Two sons 

who died young
Spouse: Maria PICK
Birth Date: 1814
Death Date: 1843
Marriage Date: 7 Feb 1838
Marriage Place: Kennety Ch, King's Co
Children: ?, ?

1.3.8.1 ? FRAZER

1.3.8.2 ? FRAZER

1.3.9 Frances FRAZER
Notes: died aged 73
Spouse: John JACKSON
Spouse Notes: Of Templemore
Marriage Date: About 1843
Children: Frank, George, Jenny, ?

1.3.9.1 Frank JACKSON

1.3.9.2 George JACKSON

1.3.9.3 Jenny JACKSON
Spouse: Dr MEYER
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1.3.9.4 ? JACKSON

1.3.10 Anne FRAZER
Notes: Unmarried

1.4 Anne FRAZER
Spouse: ? DUNWOODY
Occupation: Revenue Officer
Children: Joshua, John, James, William, Joseph, Ruth

1.4.1 Joshua DUNWOODY
Birth Date: 1779
Spouse: ? BABBINGTON
Marriage Date: 7 Jun 1797

1.4.2 John DUNWOODY
Birth Date: 17 Sep 1787
Death Date: 1809
Death Place: Sicily

1.4.3 James DUNWOODY

1.4.4 William DUNWOODY
Death Date: 1807
Death Place: India

1.4.5 Joseph DUNWOODY
Notes: Four children

1.4.6 Ruth DUNWOODY
Spouse: Charles SOTHERN
Spouse Notes: Brother of Dora Sothern
Children: William, Joshua

1.4.6.1 William SOTHERN

1.4.6.2 Joshua SOTHERN
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Index
, ? 1.3.6.7.2.1.1 
, ?, spouse of 1.3.4.1 
, ?, spouse of 1.3.6.7.2.1 
, ?, spouse of 1.3.6.7.2.2 
, ?, spouse of 1.3.6.7.6.3 
, ?, spouse of 1.3.6.7.6.5 
, ?, spouse of 1.3.6.7.9.1 
?, Joan, spouse of 1.3.6.4.1.1a 
?, Patricia, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2.2a 
?, Ronald, spouse of 1.3.6.7.7.2 
ALEXANDER, Brook, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.1.2 
ALEXANDER, Emily Sinclair 1.3.6.5.1a.1.2.1 
ALEXANDER, Jessica Brooke 1.3.6.5.1a.1.2.2 
ALLITT, Katie, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.2.2 
BABBINGTON, ?, spouse of 1.4.1 
BAKER, Ann Mildred, spouse of 1.3.6.1.2.1 
BALDRY, Abraham 1.3.6.4.9b.1.2.1 
BALDRY, Andrew, spouse of 1.3.6.4.9b.1.2 
BALDRY, Bethan 1.3.6.4.9b.1.2.2 
BEHRENS, Harriet, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.1a.2 
BENNETT, Alison 1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1 
BENNETT, Fiona 1.3.6.4.4.2.2.3 
BENNETT, Jay S 1.3.6.4.4.2.2 
BENNETT, Jill 1.3.6.4.4.2.1 
BENNETT, John Piers, spouse of 1.3.6.4.4.2 
BENNETT, Susan 1.3.6.4.4.2.2.2 
BENSON, Penelope Jane, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.1.3b 
BILL, Mary, spouse of 1.3.6.4.9b.1 
BISHOP, Frank, spouse of 1.3.6.7.7.1.2 
BRATT, Jack, spouse of 1.3.6.7.2.3 
BRIGHT, Robert, spouse of 1.3.6.1.2.1.1 
BUCHANAN, Robert, spouse of 1.3.6.4.5b 
BURR, Susan, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.2.3 
BUSH, Jane deLisle, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.1.3a 
BUTLER, Frances Mary, spouse of 1.3.6.7.4 
BYRNE, Jennifer1.3.6.4.4.4.1 
BYRNE, Orur, spouse of 1.3.6.7.7.1.1 
BYRNE, Raymond, spouse of 1.3.6.4.4.4 
CALDBECK, ?Clifford 1.3.3.2 
CALDBECK, ?Dora 1.3.3.3 
CALDBECK, Dr William, spouse of 1.3.3 
CALDBECK, Marian 1.3.3.1 
CATTERMULL, Jane, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2.1.1 
CHEADLE, Ruth, spouse of 1. 
CLIFFORD, Anna Jennifer Pauline 1.3.6.5.1a.2.2.2 
CLIFFORD, George 1.3.6.5.1a.2.3.2 
CLIFFORD, Henriette, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.2 
CLIFFORD, Henry 1.3.6.5.1a.2.3.1 
CLIFFORD, Jessica Hilda 1.3.6.5.1a.2.2.1 
CLIFFORD, Peter Frazer Sinclair (Haggie) 1.3.6.5.1a.2 
CLIFFORD, Peter Nathaniel 1.3.6.5.1a.2.2.4 
CLIFFORD, Peter Rollo Henry 1.3.6.5.1a.2.2 
CLIFFORD, Robin Michael Haggie 1.3.6.5.1a.2.3 
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CLIFFORD, Sarah 1.3.6.5.1a.2.2.3 
CLIFFORD, Sinclair David 1.3.6.5.1a.2.1 
COLLINS, Mabel, spouse of 1.3.6.3.3b 
COX, Doreen, spouse of 1.3.6.4.1.1b 
CROUCH, Charlotte Ernestine Pamela 1.3.6.4.4.7 
CROUCH, Cicily Mildred Liza 1.3.6.4.4.2 
CROUCH, Constance Dulcie 1.3.6.4.4.1 
CROUCH, Doreen Rosemary Elizabeth 1.3.6.4.4.4 
CROUCH, Edward Archer Wyatt Lonsdale 1.3.6.4.4.5 
CROUCH, John Barford Frazer 1.3.6.4.4.3 
CROUCH, Michel Lonsdale 1.3.6.4.4.5.1 
CROUCH, Warwick Wyatt, spouse of 1.3.6.4.4 
CROUCH, William Gratrix 1.3.6.4.4.6 
DANOS, Caroline 1.3.6.5.1b.2.1 
DANOS, Jonathon 1.3.6.5.1b.2.2 
DANOS, Stephen Lazlo, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1b.2 
DRYDEN, Mary, spouse of 1.3.6.5 
DUNN, Jane, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.2.2 
DUNWOODY, ?, spouse of 1.4 
DUNWOODY, James 1.4.3 
DUNWOODY, John 1.4.2 
DUNWOODY, Joseph 1.4.5 
DUNWOODY, Joshua 1.4.1 
DUNWOODY, Ruth 1.4.6 
DUNWOODY, William 1.4.4 
FARRANT, Annabel 1.3.6.5.2.2b.2.2 
FARRANT, Colin, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2.2b.2 
FARRANT, Luke 1.3.6.5.2.2b.2.1 
FRAZER, ? 1.3.8.1 
FRAZER, ? 1.3.8.2 
FRAZER, Adam Alastair 1.3.6.1.3.2.1.2 
FRAZER, Adrian Alastair 1.3.6.1.3.2.1 
FRAZER, Alastair 1.3.6.1.3.2.3.1 
FRAZER, Alastair Campbell 1.3.6.1.3.2 
FRAZER, Anne 1.3.10 
FRAZER, Anne 1.4 
FRAZER, Archibald 1. 
FRAZER, Bessie Anne Constance 1.3.6.7 
FRAZER, Carol Wendy Moorsom 1.3.6.5.2.1.2 
FRAZER, Cecil "Herbert" 1.3.6.3.3a 
FRAZER, Charlotte Letitia "Gertie" 1.3.6.3.5 
FRAZER, Charlotte Roe 1.3.6.4 
FRAZER, Christopher 1.3.6.1.3.2.3.2 
FRAZER, Christopher 1.3.8 
FRAZER, Coral 1.3.6.1.2.1.3 
FRAZER, Cynthia Hilary 1.3.6.1.3.2.4 
FRAZER, Diana 1.3.6.1.2.1.4 
FRAZER, Donald Stewart 1.3.6.5.2 
FRAZER, Dora 1.3.5 
FRAZER, Dorathea 1.3.6.8 
FRAZER, Doreen 1.3.6.3.3a.2 
FRAZER, Eliza 1.3.7 
FRAZER, Emma 1.3.6.1.1.2.1.1 
FRAZER, Emma Mary 1.3.6.5.2.2b.3 

Family History - 5 Aug 1996

Page 25



FRAZER, Fannie Elizabeth Mary 1.3.6.3.4.1 
FRAZER, Frances 1.3.9 
FRAZER, Graham Haldane 1.3.6.1.3.2.2 
FRAZER, Helen Letitia 1.3.6.3.4.2 
FRAZER, Hugh Francis John Archibald 1.3.6.1.1.1 
FRAZER, Hugh Ivo Francis 1.3.6.1.3.1a.1 
FRAZER, Hugo Gwynne 1.3.6.5.2.1.1.1 
FRAZER, Ian 1.3.6.1.1.2.2 
FRAZER, James Ian Arbuthnot 1.3.6.1.1.2 
FRAZER, Jane 1.3.6.1.2.1.1 
FRAZER, Jennifer Jane 1.3.6.5.2.2b.2 
FRAZER, Jessamy Katherine 1.3.6.5.2.1.1.3 
FRAZER, John Ernest Sullivan 1.3.6.1.2 
FRAZER, John Francis Deryk 1.3.6.1.2.1 
FRAZER, John Wheelhouse 1.3.6.3.4.3 
FRAZER, Joseph 1.1 
FRAZER, Joseph 1.3.1 
FRAZER, Joseph 1.3.6.1 
FRAZER, Joseph Robert Francis 1.3.6.1.1 
FRAZER, Joseph Robert Francis, spouse of 1.3.6.4.6 
FRAZER, Joyce 1.3.6.3.3a.1 
FRAZER, Julian Alexander Egerton 1.3.6.1.3.2.1.1 
FRAZER, Liberty Alice 1.3.6.5.2.1.1.2 
FRAZER, Margaret 1.3.2 
FRAZER, Mary 1.2 
FRAZER, Mary 1.3.4 
FRAZER, Muriella Emily 1.3.6.6 
FRAZER, Oliver Haldane 1.3.6.1.3.3 
FRAZER, Olivia Louise Haldane 1.3.6.1.3.2.1.3 
FRAZER, Peter 1.3.6.1.1.2.1 
FRAZER, Peter Nigel Stewart 1.3.6.5.2.2a 
FRAZER, Peter Thomas 1.3.6.5 
FRAZER, Rachael Frances Moran 1.3.6.1.3.1a.1.2 
FRAZER, Robert 1.3 
FRAZER, Robert 1.3.6 
FRAZER, Robert Roe 1.3.6.3 
FRAZER, Robert William 1.3.6.3.1 
FRAZER, Rupert Peter Sackville 1.3.6.5.2.1.1 
FRAZER, Ruth 1.3.3 
FRAZER, Sarah 1.3.6.1.1.2.1.2 
FRAZER, Sarah Juliet 1.3.6.5.2.2b.1 
FRAZER, Simon Alexander 1.3.6.1.3.1a.2 
FRAZER, Simon James Moran 1.3.6.1.3.1a.1.1 
FRAZER, Simon Macleod 1.3.6.1.3.1a 
FRAZER, Simon Robert Moorsom 1.3.6.5.2.1 
FRAZER, Stephen Chadwick 1.3.6.3.4.4 
FRAZER, Stephen Oliver 1.3.6.1.3.2.3 
FRAZER, Susan Diana 1.3.6.1.2.1.2 
FRAZER, Susannah "Edith" 1.3.6.3.2 
FRAZER, Sybilla Grace Moran 1.3.6.1.3.1a.1.3 
FRAZER, Victoria Violet "V.V." 1.3.6.5.1a 
FRAZER, William Henry 1.3.6.2 
FRAZER, William Henry 1.3.6.3.4 
FRAZER, William Wheeler, spouse of 1.3.5.2 
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FRAZER, Wilson Ray 1.3.6.1.3 
FREND, Caroline, spouse of 1.1 
GARROD, Hilary, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.2 
GIBSON, Andrew 1.3.6.7.7.1.4 
GIBSON, Augusta Constance Maude 1.3.6.7.7.2 
GIBSON, Diana Patricia 1.3.6.7.7.1.1 
GIBSON, Edward Walter 1.3.6.7.7.1 
GIBSON, Fiona 1.3.6.7.7.1.2 
GIBSON, Jay 1.3.6.7.7.1.3 
GIBSON, Walter, spouse of 1.3.6.7.7 
GOODFELLOW, Anthony 1.3.6.1.3.1b.1 
GOODFELLOW, Pearl Ming, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.1b 
GWYNNE-HOWELL, Dawn, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2.1 
HAGGIE, Mary Sinclair 1.3.6.5.1a.3 
HAGGIE, Oswald Sinclair, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a 
HAGGIE, Pauline 1.3.6.5.1a.1 
HARTE, Alfred Ernest 1.3.6.7.5 
HARTE, Bessie "Florence" 1.3.6.7.3 
HARTE, Dorothy 1.3.6.7.2.3 
HARTE, Evelyn 1.3.6.7.6 
HARTE, Frazer Apsley (Bunny) 1.3.6.7.5.1 
HARTE, James 1.3.6.7.8 
HARTE, James Vere Butler 1.3.6.7.4.2 
HARTE, James, spouse of 1.3.6.7 
HARTE, Letitia Fanny, spouse of 1.3.6.3 
HARTE, Letitia Maud Herrod 1.3.6.7.1 
HARTE, Mavis Kathleen 1.3.6.7.2.1 
HARTE, Muriella Emily 1.3.6.7.9 
HARTE, Olive Maud Frances Butler 1.3.6.7.4.1 
HARTE, Robert Frazer 1.3.6.7.2 
HARTE, Rosemary Charlotte 1.3.6.7.5.2 
HARTE, Suzannah  Edith 1.3.6.7.7 
HARTE, Sybil Doreen 1.3.6.7.2.2 
HARTE, William Harrod 1.3.6.7.4 
HAZARD, Margaret, spouse of 1.3.6.4.4.2.2 
HELME, Louise, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.2.1 
HILLARY, Beatrice, spouse of 1.3.6.7.2 
Hinton, Pamela Mary, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.2.3 
HOLE, James Anthony Frazer 1.3.6.1.3.2.4.1 
HOLE, Mark Alastair Christopher 1.3.6.1.3.2.4.2 
HOLE, Max, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.2.4 
HORSFALL, Emily Margaret, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.1a 
HUTCHINSON, Margarita Theodora Eirene, spouse of 1.3.6.2 
JACKSON, ? 1.3.9.4 
JACKSON, Frank 1.3.9.1 
JACKSON, George 1.3.9.2 
JACKSON, Jenny 1.3.9.3 
JACKSON, John, spouse of 1.3.9 
JACQUES, Violet Lowder, spouse of 1.3.6.1.2 
KINGSMILL, ?Robert 1.3.4.1.2 
KINGSMILL, ?Thomas Frazer 1.3.4.1.1 
KINGSMILL, Dr, spouse of 1.3.4 
KINGSMILL, Robert 1.3.4.2 
KINGSMILL, Tom 1.3.4.1 
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KNIGHT, Ann Caroline 1.3.6.5.1b.2 
KNIGHT, Gregory Morgan (Guy), spouse of 1.3.6.5.1b 
KNIGHT, Richard Gregory 1.3.6.5.1b.1 
LETTS, Benjamin James Mark 1.3.6.5.1a.1.4.2 
LETTS, Charles Alexander Frazer 1.3.6.5.1a.1.4.1 
LETTS, Charles Anthony, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.1.4 
LETTS, Jeremy Finan 1.3.6.5.1a.1.4.3 
LLOYD, Eliza Henrietta Mary, spouse of 1.3.6.3.3a 
LONSDALE, Gwendoline, spouse of 1.3.6.4.1 
LUCAS, Arthur Geoffrey 1.3.6.7.1.1 
LUCAS, Edward "Ted", spouse of 1.3.6.7.1 
LUCAS, Marcia 1.3.6.7.1.2.1 
LUCAS, Walter Edward 1.3.6.7.1.2 
LUSK, Michael, spouse of 1.3.2 
LYDGETT, Geoffrey, spouse of 1.3.6.7.6.1 
MAHONEY, Frances Elizabeth, spouse of 1.3.6.1 
MATAS, Jas, spouse of 1.3.6.4.4.2.2.3 
MATAS, Leo 1.3.6.4.4.2.2.3.1 
MATHIAS, Janet, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1b.1 
McKENZIE, Dorothy, spouse of 1.3.6.7.7.1 
MEYER, Dr, spouse of 1.3.9.3 
MILLER, Margaret Joyce 1.3.6.4.7.1 
MILLER, Will G., spouse of 1.3.6.4.7 
MONKTON, Audrey Violet 1.3.6.7.9.1 
MONKTON, Harry P., spouse of 1.3.6.7.9 
MOONEY, Anya1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1.3 
MOONEY, Isobel 1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1.2 
MOONEY, Jack 1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1.1 
MOONEY, Sean, spouse of 1.3.6.4.4.2.2.1 
MOORSOM, Marjorie Constance, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2 
MORAN, Margaret Catherine, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.1a.1 
MURPHY, James Stephen 1.3.6.5.2.1.2.1 
MURPHY, Madelaine Harriet 1.3.6.5.2.1.2.2 
MURPHY, Robin, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2.1.2 
MURRAY, Hugh, spouse of 1.3.6.7.6.4 
MYDDLETON, Irene, spouse of 1.3.6.4.9b 
NEWMAN, Dorothy, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3.3 
NORMAN, Sue, spouse of 1.3.6.4.9b.1.1 
O'DRISCOLL, Dorothy, spouse of 1.3.6.4.9a 
OLDHAM, Byron StJohn 1.3.6.4.5a.1 
OLDHAM, Dr StJohn, spouse of 1.3.6.4.5a 
OTTO, William Florence Frazer Colenso 1.3.6.7.3.1 
OTTO, William, spouse of 1.3.6.7.3 
OXLAND, Arthur Ernest Patrick 1.3.6.7.6.5 
OXLAND, Cecil George StJohn Campbell 1.3.6.7.6.3 
OXLAND, Constance Evelyn Jeanne 1.3.6.7.6.1 
OXLAND, Dagmar 1.3.6.7.6.4 
OXLAND, Lionel Oxley, spouse of 1.3.6.7.6 
OXLAND, Mary Susannah Gladys 1.3.6.7.6.2 
PELLATT, Charlotte Mary, spouse of 1.3.6.7.5 
PENTZ, George, spouse of 1.3.6.7.7.1.3 
PICK, Maria, spouse of 1.3.8 
PIRIE, G.M., spouse of 1.3.6.4.7.1 
PIRIE, James William 1.3.6.4.7.1.1 
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PRATT, Thomas, spouse of 1.2 
RANKIN, Carolyn 1.3.6.5.1a.1.2 
RANKIN, Christopher John 1.3.6.5.1a.1.3a 
RANKIN, Clare Louise 1.3.6.5.1a.1.3b.1 
RANKIN, James Christopher 1.3.6.5.1a.1.3a.2 
RANKIN, Jean Mary 1.3.6.5.1a.1.4 
RANKIN, Katherine Emily 1.3.6.5.1a.1.3b.2 
RANKIN, Mark 1.3.6.5.1a.1.1 
RANKIN, Peter William 1.3.6.5.1a.1.3a.1 
RANKIN, William, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.1 
ROBBS, Grace Haldane, spouse of 1.3.6.1.3 
ROBINSON, Ellen Mary, spouse of 1.3.6.3.4 
ROE, Bessie Anne, spouse of 1.3.6 
SANDBERG, Leonore, spouse of 1.3.6.7.1.2 
SATOW, Louisa, spouse of 1.3.6.1.1.2.1 
SCOTT-WILLIAMS, Joan, spouse of 1.3.6.1.1.2 
SEMENGO-TURNER, Julian, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2.2b.3 
Sensini, ? 1.3.6.4.4.4.1.2 
Sensini, ?, spouse of 1.3.6.4.4.4.1 
Sensini, Lizette 1.3.6.4.4.4.1.1 
SHANNON, George 1.3.6.3.2.1 
SHANNON, James E, spouse of 1.3.6.3.2 
SLIM, Una Mary, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2.2b 
SOTHERN, Charles, spouse of 1.4.6 
SOTHERN, Dora, spouse of 1.3 
SOTHERN, Joshua 1.4.6.2 
SOTHERN, William 1.4.6.1 
SPREE, Chris, spouse of 1.3.6.1.2.1.4 
SPREE, George 1.3.6.1.2.1.4.2 
SPREE, Joseph 1.3.6.1.2.1.4.3 
SPREE, Sapphire Diana 1.3.6.1.2.1.4.1 
SPREE, William1.3.6.1.2.1.4.4 
STACEY, ?, spouse of 1.3.6.7.6.2 
STANDAGE, Alfred 1.3.6.4.2 
STANDAGE, Alfred Key 1.3.6.4.8 
STANDAGE, Alfred, spouse of 1.3.6.4 
STANDAGE, Anna 1.3.6.4.9b.1.1.3 
STANDAGE, Charles 1.3.6.4.3 
STANDAGE, Christian 1.3.6.4.9b.1.1.1 
STANDAGE, Constance Muriella 1.3.6.4.5a 
STANDAGE, Donald Miles 1.3.6.4.1.1a 
STANDAGE, Dorothy Maud 1.3.6.4.7 
STANDAGE, Frances Mildred 1.3.6.4.4 
STANDAGE, Henry Edmund 1.3.6.4.9a 
STANDAGE, James 1.3.6.4.9b.1.1.2 
STANDAGE, John O'Driscoll 1.3.6.4.9a.1 
STANDAGE, Kathleen Bessie, spouse of 1.3.6.1.1 
STANDAGE, Mark 1.3.6.4.9b.1.1 
STANDAGE, Megan 1.3.6.4.9b.1.2 
STANDAGE, Michael 1.3.6.4.9b.1 
STANDAGE, Robert Frazer 1.3.6.4.1 
STUDD, (2 sons) 1.3.6.5.1a.3.1 
STUDD, Edward, spouse of 1.3.6.5.1a.3 
SUMMERS, ?Eleanor 1.3.7.2 
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SUMMERS, ?Robert 1.3.7.1 
SUMMERS, Mortimer Brownrigg, spouse of 1.3.7 
TROTTER, Nancy, spouse of 1.3.6.1.1.1 
TURNER, Averil, spouse of 1.3.6.3.1 
WHELAN, Dora 1.3.5.2 
WHELAN, William Frazer 1.3.5.1 
WHELAN, William, spouse of 1.3.5 
WHITEHEAD, W.A., spouse of 1.3.6.4.4.1 
WHYTE, Robert, spouse of 1.3.6.5.2.2b.1 
WRIGHT, Richard, spouse of 1.3.6.1.2.1.2 
WRIGHT, Stuart Frazer 1.3.6.1.2.1.2.1 

Family History - 5 Aug 1996

Page 30


